[Appointments - Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District]

Motion appointing Janet Reilly and Lynne Newhouse Segal, to the Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District, terms ending January 31, 2011.

MOVED, That pursuant to the provisions of the California Streets and Highways Code, Section 27124, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco appoints, Janet Reilly and Lynne Newhouse Segal to the Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District, for terms specified:

Janet Reilly, succeeding herself, term expired, seat 1, represents public at large, subject to review and affirmation by the Board of Supervisors, for a two year term ending January 31, 2011.

Lynne Newhouse Segal, succeeding herself, term expired, seat 4, represents public at large, subject to review and affirmation by the Board of Supervisors, for a two year term ending January 31, 2011.

FURTHER MOVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is hereby directed to transmit a certified copy hereof to the Secretary of State of the State of California, to the Executive Director of the Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District, and to the California Department of Transportation.



## City and County of San Francisco

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## **Tails**

## Motion

File Number:

090151

**Date Passed:** 

March 17, 2009

Motion appointing Janet Reilly and Lynne Newhouse Segal, terms ending January 31, 2011, to the Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District.

March 17, 2009 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090151

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on March 17, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board